College Pilot Training
Programs in lowa

Indian Hills Community College
Ottumwa, lowa

800-726-2585, ext. 5214
www.indianhills.edu

Programs: Associate of Applied Science -
Aviation Pilot/Aviation Maintenance

lowa Central Community College

Webster City, lowa

515-832-1632 or 800-362-2793, ext. 2823
WWW.iccc.cc.ia.us

Programs: Associate of Science- Professional Pilot

lowa Lakes Community College
Estherville, lowa

712-362-2604

www.ilcc.cc.ia.us

Programs: Associate of Science -
Aviation/Airport Management

lowa Western Community College
Council Bluffs, lowa

712-325-3200 or 800-432-5852
wWww.iwcc.cc.ia.us

Programs: Associate of Science -
Aviation Flight and Administration,
Aviation Maintenance

Scott Community College

Bettendorf, lowa

563-441-4005 or 800-336-3907
www.eicc.edu

Programs: Associate of Arts for Aviation -
Professional Pilot

University of Dubuque

Dubuque, lowa

563-589-3000

www.dbg.edu

Programs: Bachelor of Science -

Aviation Management or Flight Operations

For more information on
aviation in lowa, contact:

Office of Avidtion

o lowa Department
of Transportation

800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA50010
515-239-1689

iowadot.gov/aviation

Leonardo da Vinci

PM 875 2-24-10



eople in all walks of life have dreams.

Is your dream to fly? Some of the most

frequently asked questions about
learning to fly are listed below. While they
will not answer all your questions, they will
send you in the right direction-up.

Other ways to help you obtain liftoff:
« Talk to other pilots
« Visit your local airport
« Internet sites of interest:

- iawings.com

- beapilot.com

- aopa.org

-eaa.org

Q. How much does it cost to - youngeagles.com

become a pilot?

Check with your local airport manager
about an introductory flight.

Q. Do you need your own plane?

Q. How long does it take to become a pilot?

Q. What is ground school?

Q. When will | actually begin flying?

Algona
Ames
Ankeny
Ankeny
Ankeny
Atlantic
Bloomfield
Boone
Burlington
Carroll
Cedar Rapids
Centerville
Charles City
Cherokee
Clinton
Council Bluffs
Davenport
Decorah
Denison
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Dubuque
Elkader
Estherville
Fairfield
Forest City
Fort Dodge
Hampton
Harlan
Independence
lowa City
lowa City
lowa Falls
Indianola
Keokuk
Knoxville
Lemars
Marion
Marshalltown
Mason City
Monticello
Mt. Pleasant
Muscatine
Newton
Oelwein
Orange City
Oskaloosa
Ottumwa
Oxford

Pella
Pocahontas
Sheldon
Sibley

Sioux Center
Spencer
Spencer
Storm Lake
Vinton
Washington
Washington
Waterloo
Waverly
Webster City

Algona Aero Service, Inc
Hap's Air Service, Inc.

Exec 1 Aviation

Aero America

lowa Helicopter

Airworks

Heartland Aviation

Cy Aviation

lowa Flight Training
Carroll Aviation, Inc.

lowa Flight Training
Centerville Municipal Airport
Charles City Aeronautics, Inc.
Lauck Aviation

lowa Flight Training
Advanced Air, Inc.

Carver Aero, Inc.

Connell Flying Service
Denison Municipal Airport
Des Moines Flying Club
Aero America

Flying JTD

lowa Flight Training
Tegeler Aviation
Estherville Aviation
Fairfield Flying Service
Forest City Aviation

Fort Dodge Flight Support, Inc.

Schumann Aviation

Harlan Flying Service
Connell Aviation Il, Inc.
lowa Flight Training
Whirlybird Helicopters
Four Winds Aviation

Paul Berge Aviation

Linder Aviation INC.
Knoxville Aviation

Lite Plains, Inc

P & N Flight & Charter
Marshalltown Aviation, Inc.
North lowa Air Service
Monticello Aviation, Inc.
Air Advantage, Inc.

Carver Aero, Inc.

Johnson Aviation Inc.
Tegeler Aviation

Orange City Aviation
Midwest Aviation Service INC
Ottumwa Flying Service
Green Castle Aero Club
Classic Aviation, Inc.
Pocahontas Municipal Airport
Midwest Flying Service
O’Leary Aviation, Inc

Sioux Center Aviation Ltd
Leading Edge Aviation
Avionics Training LLC

Bart's Flying Service, Inc
lowa Flight Training
Mobile Aircraft Maintenance
Kalona Flying Service
Livingston Aviation, Inc
Cedar Valley Aviation
Storm Flying Service, Inc

515-295-7492
515-232-4310
515-965-1020
515-865-2790
515-240-4328
712-243-3056
641-664-1255
515-432-1018
319-373-3971
712-792-4980
319-373-3971
641-437-4580
641-228-3553
712-225-2810
319-373-3971
712-323-2173
563-391-5650
563-382-8338
712-263-6424
515-285-0220
515-865-2790
515-979-0159
319-373-3971
563-245-2899
712-362-2761
641-472-3166
641-581-2880
515-955-3434
641-456-9000
712-744-3366
319-334-4000
319-373-3971
319-541-0241
641-648-3191
515-961-0654
319-524-6203
641-842-4423
712-540-4444
319-377-0457
641-752-0012
641-424-9366
319-465-5488
319-385-8122
563-263-8672
641-792-1292
319-283-5089
712-737-4215
641-933-4316
641-682-8044
319-545-2101
641-628-9393
712-335-4677
712-324-4005
712-754-3467
712-722-2293
712-262-1000
712-264-0974
712-732-6494
319-373-3971
319-653-5509
319-863-8359
319-234-1783
319-352-4703
800-832-3723



