

College Pilot Training Programs in Iowa

Two-year associate college programs

Indian Hills Community College

Ottumwa, Iowa 800-726-2585, ext. 5214 www.indianhills.edu

Programs: Associate of Applied Science - Aviation Pilot/Aviation Maintenance

Iowa Central Community College

Webster City, Iowa 515-832-1632 or 800-362-2793, ext. 2823 www.iccc.cc.ia.us

Programs: Associate of Science-Professional Pilot

Iowa Lakes Community College

Estherville, Iowa 712-362-2604 www.ilcc.cc.ia.us **Programs:** Associate of Science -Aviation/Airport Management

Iowa Western Community College

Council Bluffs, Iowa 712-325-3200 or 800-432-5852 www.iwcc.cc.ia.us **Programs:** Associate of Science -Aviation Flight and Administration, Aviation Maintenance

Scott Community College

Bettendorf, Iowa 563-441-4005 or 800-336-3907 www.eicc.edu **Programs:** Associate of Arts for Aviation -Professional Pilot

Four-year bachelor programs

University of Dubuque

Dubuque, lowa 563-589-3000 www.dbg.edu

Programs: Bachelor of Science - Aviation Management or Flight Operations

For more information on aviation in lowa, contact:



800 Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010 515-239-1689

iowadot.gov/aviation

When once you have tasted flight, you will forever walk the earth with your eyes turned skyward, for there you have been, and there you will always long to return.

Leonardo da Vinci



You Can

eople in all walks of life have dreams. Is your dream to fly? Some of the most frequently asked questions about learning to fly are listed below. While they will not answer all your questions, they will send you in the right direction-up.

Frequently asked questions Q. How much does it cost to become a pilot?

Q. Do you need your own plane?

Q. How long does it take to become a pilot?

hours of training to earn a private p certificate. The more frequently you quicker you will earn your wings.

Q. What is ground school?

A. Flight training is divided into two par-ground school and flight training. Grouschool teaches the principles, procedur and regulations you will put into practic

Q. When will I actually begin flying?

A. You'll be flying on your first lesson, your certified flight instructor's help, o

Other ways to help you obtain liftoff:

- Talk to other pilots
- Visit your local airport
- Internet sites of interest:
 - iawings.com
 - beapilot.com
 - aopa.org
 - eaa.org
 - youngeagles.com

Check with your local airport manager about an introductory flight.







Where

Algona Ames Ankeny Ankeny Ankeny Atlantic Bloomfield Boone Burlington Carroll **Cedar Rapids** Centerville **Charles City** Cherokee Clinton Council Bluffs Davenport Decorah Denison **Des Moines Des Moines Des Moines** Dubuque Elkader Estherville Fairfield **Forest City** Fort Dodge Hampton Harlan Independence Iowa City Iowa City Iowa Falls Indianola Keokuk Knoxville Lemars Marion Marshalltown Mason City Monticello Mt. Pleasant Muscatine Newton Oelwein **Orange City** Oskaloosa Ottumwa Oxford Pella Pocahontas Sheldon Sibley Sioux Center Spencer Spencer Storm Lake Vinton Washington Washington Waterloo Waverly Webster City

Service	Phone
Algona Aero Service, Inc	515-295-7492
Hap's Air Service, Inc.	515-232-4310
Exec 1 Aviation	515-965-1020
Aero America	515-865-2790
lowa Helicopter	515-240-4328
Airworks	712-243-3056
Heartland Aviation	641-664-1255
Cy Aviation	515-432-1018
lowa Flight Training	319-373-3971
Carroll Aviation, Inc.	712-792-4980
lowa Flight Training	319-373-3971
Centerville Municipal Airport	641-437-4580
Charles City Aeronautics, Inc.	641-228-3553
Lauck Aviation Iowa Flight Training	712-225-2810 319-373-3971
Advanced Air, Inc.	712-323-2173
Carver Aero, Inc.	563-391-5650
Connell Flying Service	563-382-8338
Denison Municipal Airport	712-263-6424
Des Moines Flying Club	515-285-0220
Aero America	515-865-2790
Flying JTD	515-979-0159
Iowa Flight Training	319-373-3971
Tegeler Aviation	563-245-2899
Estherville Aviation	712-362-2761
Fairfield Flying Service	641-472-3166
Forest City Aviation	641-581-2880
Fort Dodge Flight Support, Inc.	515-955-3434
Schumann Aviation	641-456-9000
Harlan Flying Service	712-744-3366
Connell Aviation II, Inc.	319-334-4000
Iowa Flight Training	319-373-3971
Whirlybird Helicopters	319-541-0241
Four Winds Aviation	641-648-3191
Paul Berge Aviation	515-961-0654
Linder Aviation INC.	319-524-6203 641-842-4423
Knoxville Aviation	
Lita Plaine Inc	
Lite Plains, Inc	712-540-4444
P & N Flight & Charter	712-540-4444 319-377-0457
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc.	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-3465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-682-9393 712-335-4677
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 541-792-1292 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-933 712-335-4677 712-324-4005
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-933 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-467 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-262-1000
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0974
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0017 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-129 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0974 712-732-6494
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc lowa Flight Training	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-933-4316 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0074 712-732-6494 319-373-3971
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc Iowa Flight Training Mobile Aircraft Maintenance	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-264-0974 319-373-3971 319-653-5509
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc Iowa Flight Training Mobile Aircraft Maintenance Kalona Flying Service	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-682-8046 712-732-44005 712-754-3467 712-324-4005 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0974 712-732-6494 712-732-6497 319-653-5509 319-863-8359
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North lowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc Iowa Flight Training Mobile Aircraft Maintenance Kalona Flying Service Livingston Aviation, Inc	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0015 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-628-9393 712-335-4677 712-324-4005 712-754-3467 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0974 712-732-6494 319-373-3971 319-653-5509 319-863-8359 319-234-1783
P & N Flight & Charter Marshalltown Aviation, Inc. North Iowa Air Service Monticello Aviation, Inc. Air Advantage, Inc. Carver Aero, Inc. Johnson Aviation Inc. Tegeler Aviation Orange City Aviation Midwest Aviation Service INC Ottumwa Flying Service Green Castle Aero Club Classic Aviation, Inc. Pocahontas Municipal Airport Midwest Flying Service O'Leary Aviation, Inc Sioux Center Aviation Ltd Leading Edge Aviation Avionics Training LLC Bart's Flying Service, Inc Iowa Flight Training Mobile Aircraft Maintenance Kalona Flying Service	712-540-4444 319-377-0457 641-752-0012 641-424-9366 319-465-5488 319-385-8122 563-263-8672 641-792-1292 319-283-5089 712-737-4215 641-682-8044 319-545-2101 641-682-8046 712-732-44005 712-754-3467 712-324-4005 712-722-2293 712-262-1000 712-264-0974 712-732-6494 712-732-6497 319-653-5509 319-863-8359